# 2020 Elkhart Co. 4-H Fair

## Official Fair Queen Application

Name of Contestant:	
Contestant to be known as: Miss:	
Date of Birth:	Age as of July 24th 2020:
Home Address:	
(Co	implete address)
Contestant Phone #:	Email:
Parents Name(s):	
Turents Name(s)	
Address:	
Parent Phone #:	
*********	***************
Name of Sponsor:	
Address of Sponsor:(Co	mplete address)
·	
*************	*****************
High School Attended:	
	(ie: sophomore)
College/University:	
(Curr	ently attending or future plans)
Major of study or study interests:	

Elkhart County 4-H and Agricultural Exposition, Inc.

# **2019 Elkhart County Fair Queen Contest**

Directors: Mary Dale-- cell#574.221.9091/email: Mary@MaryDaleHomes.com

Jessica Whickcar—cell#574.612.8109/email: <a href="mailto:jwhickcar@CorrectCareSolutions.com">JWhickcar@CorrectCareSolutions.com</a>

Please note that the contest will only be open to the maximum of 50 Contestants, based on the order in which the applications were received. *Only complete applications will be accepted*.

Deadline for applications: June 10th 2020

- Application-Individuals or sponsoring organizations must have their queen entries in the hands of the committee as soon as possible as the contest is open to the first 50 applicants only. Entries received after that will be placed on a waiting list.
- \$80 fee- must accompany each entry. This fee is non-refundable & will be used to help defray contest expenses. Checks Payable to: Elkhart Co. 4-H Fair
- Photo- (2 ½ x 3 ½) must be included with the entry. It will be used for publicity purposes. (ie: photographer's studio, school picture, does <u>NOT</u> need to be taken by a professional photographer).
- Biography- Please attach a page containing some interesting facts for publicity—include hobbies, clubs, school & church activities, honors received, ect. <u>Use a resume format or an outline using bullets</u>. Typed biography is best as judges will see this application & bio.
- Mail or Deliver to: Queen Contest
  Elkhart County 4-H Fair
  17746-D CR 34
  Goshen, IN 46528

Only complete applications containing all (application, photo, payment, bio) of the above will be accepted and assigned a contestant number.

### 2020 Elkhart Co. 4-H Fair

### Official Fair Queen Event Dates

### 10:00 am—Saturday June 13th—ORIENTATION in Fair Board Room @ Fair

\*Bring mother/guardian with you if you are under 18 yrs old

### 6:30pm—Monday June 22nd—Modeling & Interview Practice in Fair Board Room @ Fair

\*Bring Heels

\*Turn in your gala description at this meeting and receive 2 BONUS points.

#### 6:30pm—Monday June 29th--- Gala Practice in ECCC Building @ Fair

\*Bring your shoes you will be wearing for gala to practice in

\*Must have your gala description written when you arrive at meeting

#### 5:30pm—Tuesday July 2nd ---QUEEN'S GALA IN ECCC BUILDING

\*Public Show starts at 6:30pm but we ask you arrive early. Doors open @ 5.Be dressed & ready by 6pm

\*Group Picture is generally around 6:00pm

### 6:30pm—Monday July 6th – Mock Judging Practice in Fair Board Room @ Fair

\*Bring Heels

#### 6:30pm—Monday July 13<sup>th</sup> – Preliminary Judging PRACTICE @ Maple City Chapel

\*Location: 2015 Lincolnway E, Goshen IN 46526 (next to Menards)

\*Bring Heels you will be wearing for judging

#### 7:30am-3:30pm—Tuesday July 14th---ALL DAY PRE-JUDGING @ Maple City Chapel

\*Bring all items needed for that day

\*Bring: as food item

#### Sunday July 19th—CONTEST AT FAIRFIELD HIGH SCHOOL

11:00am—doors open at school

11:30am—must be checked in with your hair & make-up completed

12:00—walk through till 1:30.

2:00—door open to public & parent's (ticket's: \$5/person at door)

3:00pm—contest starts

\*NO HELPERS, FRIENDS, MOM, STYLIST.

\*TURN IN YOUR ROSETTE NUMBER ONE OF OUR HELPS BEFORE YOU LEAVE.

#### 7:00pm—Friday July 24th---Introduction on stage??

# 11am—Sunday July 26th---Meet at the Draft Horse Barn for Parade or get dropped off at 1:00pm at Roger's Park in Goshen.

\*Wear t-shirt, acceptable shorts & bring candy if you would like to pass out to the kids!

\*\*Contestants are encouraged to attend all events. Each time you attend an event/meeting, you will be given 2
BONUS POINTS that will be added into your score! This could help crown you as the next Miss Elkhart County 4-H
Fair Queen!!!\*\*